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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH 
CENTRAL DIVISION 

 
 
 
COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING 
COMMISSION, and 
 
STATE OF UTAH DIVISION OF 
SECURITIES, through Attorney General 
Sean D. Reyes   

 
        Plaintiffs, 

v. 
 
RUST RARE COIN INC., a Utah corporation, 
and GAYLEN DEAN RUST, an individual, 
DENISE GUNDERSON RUST, an individual, 
JOSHUA DANIEL RUST, an individual 
 
        Defendants; 

 
and 
 
ALEESHA RUST FRANKLIN, an individual, 
R LEGACY RACING INC, a Utah 
corporation, R LEGACY ENTERTAINMENT 
LLC, a Utah limited liability company, and R 
LEGACY INVESTMENTS LLC, a Utah 
limited liability company.  
  
        Relief Defendants. 
 

 
 
 

CORRECTED NOTICE OF HEARING 
ON MOTION TO APPROVE PRIVATE 
SALE OF RECEIVERSHIP PROPERTY 
AND MOTION TO CONFIRM 
PRIVATE SALE OF ST. GEORGE 
CONDO  
 
 
 
Case No. 2:18-cv-892 
 
 

   Judge Tena Campbell  
 

Magistrate Judge Dustin B. Pead 

  

Case 2:18-cv-00892-TC-DBP   Document 181   Filed 05/21/19   Page 1 of 4



 2 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Receiver’s Motion for Hearing to Approve Private Sale of 

Receivership Property [ECF 172], filed with the Court on May 14, 2019, and Motion for Hearing 

to Confirm Private Sale of St. George Condo [ECF 176], filed with the Court on May 16, 2019, 

has been scheduled for hearing on Wednesday, June 5, 2019, at 10:00 a.m., before Judge Tena 

Campbell, in courtroom 3.400 at the United States District Court of Utah, at 351 South West 

Temple, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101.  

DATED this 21st day of May, 2019. 

       PARR BROWN GEE & LOVELESS  
 
       
          /s/ Joseph M.R. Covey  
       Joseph M.R. Covey  
       Cynthia D. Love  
       Attorneys for Receiver 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that service of the above CORRECTED NOTICE OF 

HEARING ON MOTION TO APPROVE PRIVATE SALE OF RECEIVERSHIP 

PROPERTY AND MOTION TO CONFIRM PRIVATE SALE OF ST. GEORGE 

CONDO  was (1) electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court through the CM/ECF system 

on May 21, 2019, which sent notice of the electronic filing to all counsel of record, (2) posted 

on the Receiver’s website (rustrarecoinreceiver.com), and (3) emailed to all those on the 

Receiver’s master mailing matrix. 

• Kristen R. Angelos  
kris_angelos@fd.org,Shelly_Miller@fd.org 

• Walter F. Bugden  
wally@bilaw.net,sindra@bilaw.net,tara@bilaw.net,suzanne@bilaw.net 

• Jennifer Juniper Chapin  
jchapin@cftc.gov,tstanphill@cftc.gov 

• Joseph Covey  
jcovey@parrbrown.com,calendar@parrbrown.com 

• P. Matthew Cox  
pmc@scmlaw.com,ec@scmlaw.com,intakeclerk@scmlaw.com 

• Andrew G. Deiss  
adeiss@deisslaw.com,zabend@deisslaw.com,mmurri@deisslaw.com 

• Sean N. Egan  
seannegan@sneganlaw.com,receptionist_sneganlaw@yahoo.com 

• Paula Woodland Faerber  
pfaerber@agutah.gov 

• Jacob L. Fonnesbeck  
jfonnesbeck@smithwashburn.com,ldschmidt@smithwashburn.com,mhernandez@smith
washburn.com,jfonnesbeck@gmail.com,pmartinez@smithwashburn.com 

• Robert K. Hunt  
robert_hunt@fd.org,geri_wynhof@fd.org 

• Jennifer R. Korb  
jkorb@agutah.gov 

• Cynthia D. Love  
clove@parrbrown.com,calendar@parrbrown.com,wmanning@parrbrown.com 

• Thomas M. Melton  
tmelton@agutah.gov 
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• Stephen Clark Mouritsen  
smouritsen@parrbrown.com,calendar@parrbrown.com,afoutz@parrbrown.com 

• Corey Drew Riley  
criley@deisslaw.com,mmurri@deisslaw.com 

• John Robinson , Jr 
jrobinson@deisslaw.com,mmurri@deisslaw.com,john@jrobinsonesq.com 

• Thomas L. Simek  
tsimek@cftc.gov,tstanphill@cftc.gov,cmarvine@cftc.gov 

• Jessica Stengel  
jessica_stengel@fd.org,lacey_bagley@fd.org 

• Richard A. Van Wagoner  
rvanwagoner@scmlaw.com,intakeclerk@scmlaw.com 

• D. Loren Washburn  
lwashburn@smithwashburn.com,ldschmidt@smithwashburn.com,mhernandez@smithwa
shburn.com,pmartinez@smithwashburn.com 

• Steven T. Waterman  
waterman.steven@dorsey.com,slc.lit@dorsey.com,bingham.karen@dorsey.com 

• Brenda E. Weinberg  
bweinberg@deisslaw.com,zabend@deisslaw.com 

• Robert G. Wing  
rwing@agutah.gov 

 

/s/ Joseph M.R. Covey   
                Joseph M.R. Covey 
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